SBIR/STTR PROGRAM MANAGERS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Charles Cleland, Ph.D.

SBIR National Program Leader

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Cooperative State Research, Education
& Extension Service

Stop 2243, 1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250-2243
Overnight Mail:

800 9™ Street, SW, Suite 2312
Washington, DC 20024

Phone (202) 401-6852

FAX (202) 401-6070
Ccleland@csrees.usda.gov

William Goldner, Ph.D.

National Program Leader

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Cooperative State Research, Education
& Extension Service

800 9™ Street, SW, Suite 2312
Washington, DC 20024

Phone (202) 401-1719

FAX (202) 401-6070
Wogoldner@csrees.usda.gov

Dionne Toombs, Ph.D.

National Program Leader

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Cooperative State Research, Education
& Extension Service

800 9™ Street, SW, Suite 2312
Washington, DC 20024

Phone: (202) 401-2138

FAX: (202) 401-6070
dtoombs@csrees.usda.gov

Peter Burfening, Ph.D.

National Program Leader

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Cooperative State Research, Education

& Extension Service

800 9™ Street, SW, Suite 2312
Washington, DC 20024
Phone: (202) 401-5823

FAX (202) 401-6070
pburfening@csrees.usda.qov

Richard Hegg, Ph.D.

National Program Leader

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Cooperative State Research, Education
& Extension Service

800 9™ Street, SW, Suite 2312
Washington, DC 20024

Phone: (202) 401-6550

FAX (202) 401-6070
Rhegg@csrees.usda.gov

Siva Sureshwaran, Ph.D.
National Program Leader

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Cooperative State Research, Education
& Extension Service

800 9™ Street, SW, Suite 2312
Washington, DC 20024

Phone: (202) 720-7536

FAX (202) 401-6070
ssureshwaran@csrees.usda.gov

Scott Dockum

Program Specialist

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Cooperative State Research, Education
& Extension Service

800 9™ Street, SW, Suite 2312
Washington, DC 20024

Phone: (202) 401-4995

FAX (202) 401-6070
sdockum@csrees.usda.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Joseph Bishop, Ph.D.

SBIR Program Manager

Office of Research & Technology
Applications

U.S. Department of Commerce/NOAA

1335 East-West Hwy., Room 106

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone (301) 713-3565

FAX (301) 713-4100

Joseph.Bishop@NOAA.GOV

Kelly Wright

Asst. SBIR Program Manager
ORTAVJ/SBIR Program Office
U.S. Dept. of Commerce/NOAA
1335 East-West Hwy, Room 106
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone (301) 713-3565

FAX (301) 713-4100
Kelly.wright@noaa.gov

Diane Rinaldo

Technology Transfer Program Manager

Office of Research & Technology
Applications

U.S. Department of Commerce/NOAA

1335 East-West Highway, Room 106

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone (301) 713-3565

FAX (301) 713-4100

Diane.Rinaldo@noaa.gov

Clara Asmail

SBIR Program Manager

U.S. Department of Commerce

National Institute of Standards and
Technology

MS 2000

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-0001

Phone (301) 975-2339

FAX (301) 975-3482

asmail@nist.gov

Mary Clague

SBIR Program Coordinator

U.S. Department of Commerce

National Institute of Standards and
Technology

MS 2000

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-0001

Phone (301) 975-4188

FAX (301) 975-3482

Mary.clague@nist.gov

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Joseph Misanin

SBIR Program Coordinator
OUSD(AT&L)

Office of Small Business Programs

201 12th Street South, Suite 406
Arlington, VA 22202

Phone: (703) 604-0157 x183

Fax: (703) 604-0025

Email: Joseph.Misanin@osd.mil

Web: http://www.acq.osd.mil/osbp/sbir/

Augustine (Gus) Vu

Department of the Air Force
AFRL/XPPN

1864 4™ Street, Bldg. 15, Room 225
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7130
Phone (937) 656-9015

FAX (937) 255-4720
Augustine.vu@wpafb.af.mil
http://www.afrl.af.mil/sbir_index.asp

Susan Smith

Department of the Air Force
AFRL/XPPN

1864 4™ Street, Bldg. 15, Room 225
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7130
Phone (937) 656-9066 or (800) 222-0336
FAX (937) 255-2219
Susan.smith@wpafb.af.mil

Larry Pollack

Joint Science & Technology Office for
Chemical and Biological Defense

(CDB)
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MSC-6201/CBT

8725 John J. Kingman Road
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-6201
Phone (703) 767-3307
Larry.pollack@dtra.mil
http://www.cbhdsbir.com

Susan Nichols

SBIR/STTR Program Manager

Defense Advanced Research Projects
Agency

Attn: CMO/SBIR/STTR

3701 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA 22203-1714

Phone (571) 218-4922

FAX (571) 218-4670

Susan.nichols@darpa.mil

www.darpa.mil/sbir/

Darian Cochran

SBIR Program Manager

Defense Threat Reduction Agency
8725 John Kingman Road, MSC 6201
Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-6201

Phone (703) 767-2930

FAX (703) 767-0008
Darian.Cochran@DTRA.MIL

Frank Hurley, Ph.D.

Army STTR Program Manager
U.S. Army Research Office
AMSRD-ARL-RO-IO

PO Box 12211

RTP, NC 22709-2211

Phone (919) 549-4322

FAX (919) 549-4248
Frank.hurley@us.army.mil

Wanda Deans

Army SBIR Business Manager
Attn: AMSRD-SS-SBIR

6000 Sixth St.

Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5608
Phone (703) 806-0861
Wanda.j.deans@us.army.mi

John Pucci

Army SBIR General Engineer
US Army Research Office
Attn: AMSRD-SS-SBIR
6000 Sixth St., Suite 100

Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5608
Phone: (703) 806-0859
John.Pucci@us.army.mil

Kim Walls

NGA SBIR Program Manager

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency
1200 First Street, SE

Washington, DC 20303-0002

Phone (202) 284-5874
Kimberly.T.Walls@nga.mil
http://ww.nga.mil/portal/site/nga01 click
on Small Business Interaction with
NGA, then click on Small Business
Innovation Research (SBIR) Program

Michael Zammit
SBIR/STTR Program Manager
Missile Defense Agency

7100 Defense Pentagon
Washington, DC 20301-7100
Phone (703) 882-6253
Michael.zammit@mda.mil
sbirsttr@mda.mil
www.winbmda.com

FedEXx, UPS or Commercial Shipments
MDA/DAS

Attn: Michael Zammit

1301 Southgate Road
Arlington, VA 22202

Shawn Patterson

SBIR Program Manager

USSOCOM SOAL-T

7701 Tampa Point Blvd.

MacDill AFB, FL 33621

Phone (813) 826-1176

FAX (813) 826-9429
Shawn.Patterson@socom.mil
http://soal.cocom.mil/index.cfm?page=sa
dbu&sb=sbir
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Christopher Rinaldi

Army SBIR Program Manager
U.S. Army Research Office
Attn: AMSRD-SS-SBIR

6000 6" Street, #100

Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5608
Phone (703) 806-3314
Christopher.rinaldi@us.army.mil
http://www.armysbir.com

Teresa Puretz

Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of

Defense (Science & Technology)
Department of Defense

3040 Defense Pentagon 3D129
Washington, DC 20301-3040
Phone (703) 693-0458

Fax (703) 693-7042
Teresa.Puretz@osd.mil

John Williams

Navy SBIR Program Manager
Office of Naval Research (ONR 03TS)
One Liberty Center

875 North Randolph

ONR 364, Suite 1425, Room 262A
Arlington, VA 22203-1995

Phone (703) 696-0342

FAX (703) 696-4884
williajr@onr.navy.mil
Www.havysbir.com

Steven Sullivan

Navy STTR Program Manager
Office of Naval Research

One Liberty Center

875 North Randolph

Code 03TSB, Room 261
Arlington, VA 22203-1995
Phone (703) 696-7830
Steven.sullivan@navy.mil

Kevin Rankin

Chief, Program Control Division
Defense Microelectronics Activity
4234 54" Street

McClellan, CA 95652-2100
Phone (916) 231-1644
Rankin@dmea.osd.mil

Paul Grover

SBIR Program Manager

Defense Logistics Agency

Attn: DORRA

c/o Defense Supply Center Richmond
8000 Jefferson Davis Hwy
Richmond, VA 23297-5082

Phone (804) 279-4210
Paul.Grover@dla.mi

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Edward Metz, Ph.D.

U.S. Department of Education
Teaching and Learning Division
National Center for Education Research
Institute of Education Sciences

555 New Jersey Avenue, SW, 608D
Washington, DC 20208

Phone (202) 208-1983

FAX (202) 219-2030
Edward.Metz@ed.qgov

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Larry James

SBIR/STTR Program Manager
Office of Science, SC-21.3

U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Avenue, SW
SC-21.3/Germantown Bldg.
Washington, DC 20585-1290
Phone (301) 903-7481

FAX (301) 903-5488
Larry.james@science.doe.gov
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DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

Debbie Ridgely
Director
OSDBU, Office of the Secretary
U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue
Rm 360G — HHH Building
Washington, DC 20201
Phone (202) 690-7235
FAX (202) 260-4872
Debbie.ridgely@hhs.gov

Joanne Goodnight

NIH SBIR/STTR Program Coordinator
Director, Division of Special Programs
Office of Extramural Programs, OER
National Institutes of Health
Department of Health & Human Services
6705 Rockledge Drive

RKLG I, Rm 3534

Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone (301) 435-2688

FAX (301) 480-0146
Jg128W@nih.gov

Linda Purnell

Program Analyst

OsDBU

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services

200 Independence Avenue

Rm 360G — HHH Building

Washington, DC 20201

Phone (202) 690-7302

FAX (202) 260-4872

Linda.purnell@hhs.gov

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND
SECURITY

Elissa “Lisa” Sobolewski
SBIR Program Director

Dept. of Homeland Security
Science & Technology Directorate
S&T DOI Stop 0212

245 Murray LN

Washington, DC 20528-0202
Phone (202) 254-6768

FAX (202) 254-6170
Elissa.sobolewski@dhs.gov

Namdoo Moon

DNDO SBIR Program Manager

Dept. of Homeland Security

Domestic Nuclear Detection office/TAR
Phone (202) 254-7627

FAX (202) 254-7747
namdoo.moon@dhs.qgov

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

Leisa Moniz

SBIR Program Director

U.S. Department of Transportation
Volpe Center

55 Broadway, Kendall Square
Cambridge, MA 02142-1093
Phone (617) 494-2051

FAX (617) 494-2370
Leisa.Moniz@dot.gov

Linda Duck

Program Assistant
DOT/RITA/Volpe Center/RTV-1A
55 Broadway, Kendall Square
Cambridge, MA 02142

Phone (617) 494-2051

FAX (617) 494-2370
duck@volpe.dot.gov
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

James Gallup, Ph.D.

SBIR Program Manager

Office of Research and Development
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
ORD/NCER (8722F)

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

Phone (202) 343-9703

FAX (202) 233-0678
Gallup.James@epa.gov

April Richards, PE

Deputy Director, SBIR Program

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
ORD/NCER (8722F)

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

Phone (202) 343-9836

FAX (202) 233-0678
Richards.april@epa.gov

Jennifer Hill

SBIR Contracting Officer
EPA/RTP Procurement Operations
Division, E105-02

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711
Phone: (919) 541-3083

FAX (919) 541-4273
Hill.jennifer@epa.gov

James Gentry

SBIR Program Specialist

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
ORD/NCER (8722F)

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

Phone (202) 343-9798

FAX (202) 233-0678
Gentry.james@epa.gov

Marian Huber
SBIR Program Specialist
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

ORD/NCER (8722F)

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

Phone (202) 343-9805

FAX (202) 233-0678
Huber.marian@epa.gov

NASA

Carl Ray

SBIR/STTR Executive Director
Commercial Technology Office,
Code RC

NASA - HQ

300 E St. SW - Code - XC
Washington, DC 20546

Phone (202) 358-4652

FAX (202) 358-3878
CRAY@HQ.NASA.GOV

Paul Mexcur

SBIR/STTR, Program Manager

Advanced Concepts and
Technology Office, Code 408

NASA Goddard Space Flight Center

Greenbelt, MD 20771

Phone (301) 286-8888

FAX (301) 286-0321

Winfield.P.mexcur@nasa.gov

NATIONAL SCIENCE
FOUNDATION

Kesh S. Narayanan, Ph.D.

Director

Industrial Innovation and Partnerships
Division

U.S. National Science Foundation

SBIR/STTR Programs

4201 Wilson Blvd., Room 590

Arlington, VA 22230

Phone (703) 292-7076

FAX (703) 292-9057

knarayan@nsf.gov
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Joseph E. Hennessey, Ph.D.

Senior Advisor

Industrial Innovation and Partnerships
Division

National Science Foundation

SBIR/STTR Programs

4201 Wilson Blvd., Room 590

Arlington, VA 22230

Phone (703) 292-7069

FAX (703) 292-9057

Jhenness@nsf.gov

Cheryl Albus

Program Director

Industrial Innovation and Partnerships
Division

National Science Foundation

SBIR/STTR Programs

4201 Wilson Blvd., Room 590

Arlington, VA 22230

Phone (703) 292-7051

FAX (703) 292-9057

calbus@nsf.gov

Gregory T. Baxter, Ph.D.

Program Director

Industrial Innovation and Partnerships
Division

National Science Foundation

SBIR /STTR Programs

4201 Wilson Blvd., Room 590

Arlington, VA 22230

Phone (703) 292-7795

FAX (703) 292-9057

gbaxter@nsf.gov

Murali Nair, Ph.D.

Program Director

Industrial Innovation and Partnerships
Division

National Science Foundation

SBIR/STTR Programs

4201 Wilson Blvd., Room 590

Arlington, VA 22230

Phone (703) 292-7059

FAX (703) 292-9057

mnair@nsf.qov

Patrick Ravanera

Administrative Officer

Industrial Innovation and Partnerships
Division

National Science Foundation

SBIR/STTR Programs

4201 Wilson Blvd., Room 590

Arlington, VA 22230

Phone (703) 292-8739

FAX (703) 292-9057

pravaner@nsf.gov

Amanda E. Morris

Program Manager

Industrial Innovation and Partnerships
Division

National Science Foundation

SBIR/STTR Programs

4201 Wilson Blvd., Room 590

Arlington, VA 22230

Phone (703) 292-7055

FAX (703) 292-9057

amorris@nsf.gov

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Edsel M. Brown, Jr., Esq.
Assistant Administrator

Office of Technology

U.S. Small Business Administration
409 3rd St. SW Mail Code: 6540
Washington, DC 20416

Phone (202) 205-7343

FAX (202) 481-5743
Edsel.Brown@sba.gov

Shirley F. Smith

Program Analyst

Office of Technology

U.S. Small Business Administration
409 3rd St. SW Mail Code: 6540
Washington, DC 20416

Phone (202) 205-7295
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FAX (202) 481-5607
Shirley.F.Smith@sba.gov

Ronald Cooper, Ph.D.
Technology Policy Analyst

Office of Technology

U.S. Small Business Administration
409 3" St. SW Mail Code: 6540
Washington, DC 20416

Phone (202) 205-6455

FAX (202) 481-5361
Ronald.Cooper@sba.gov

Lisa Younger

Program Analyst

Office of Technology

U.S. Small Business Administration
409 3rd St. SW Mail Code: 6540
Washington, DC 20416

Phone (202) 619-0350

FAX (202) 481-1518
Lisa.Younger@sba.gov

SUPPORT CONTRACTORS

Christine Villa

BRTRC, Inc.

Support Contractor for DOD
8260 Willow Oaks Corp Dr.
Suite 800

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone (703) 205-1532

FAX (703) 204-9447
cvilla@brtrc.com
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